## 504428675 06/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4475375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/10/2007	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS CHUBERRE	06/22/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCATEL LUCENT	
Street Address:	148/152 ROUTE DE LA REINE	
City:	BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92100	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11733757

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)530-2228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-530-2028

Email: patent@csglaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY M. WEINICK

Address Line 1: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI PC
Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106387-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. CHENG	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Cheng/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504428675 REEL: 042797 FRAME: 0061

Docket No.: 106387/SH/DG (106387-US-NP)

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made this 22 day of June, 2017, effective as of April 10, 2007, by Nicolas Chuberre, of Bures, France ("Assignor").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is a joint inventor of the inventions related to TRANSMISSION OF IP PACKETS OF CONTENTS BY ADDITION TO THOSE IP PACKETS OF INFORMATION DATA RELATING TO THE CONTENTS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 11/733,757 filed on April 10, 2007, issued on November 19, 2013, as U.S. Patent No. 8,589,577 ("U.S. Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning the aforesaid U.S. Patent to Alcatel Lucent, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of FRANCE ("Assignee"), as of April 10, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- Assignee, nunc pro tunc, effective as of April 10, 2007, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent, and all the rights and privileges in said U.S. Patent and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said U.S. Patent; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid U.S. Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said U.S. Patent.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said U.S. Patent, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.
- 3. Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said **U.S. Patent** and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.
- 4. Assignor hereby requests that any and all patents for said U.S. Patent be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

1

Docket No.: 106387/SH/DG (106387-US-NP)

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said U.S. Patent or other forms of protection.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment as of the date first above written.

Nicolas CHUBERRE Nicolas Chuberre 22 june 2017.

2/2

**RECORDED: 06/23/2017**